WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Consultant; and  

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement by one (1) 

year, such that it will now expire on June 30, 2021, and add additional compensation in the 

amount of Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars ($56,276), for services to be 

provided during the extended term of the Agreement.  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated 

herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:  

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by one (1) year, until June 30,